
#  Georgetown (16-10) -vs- #  North Carolina AT (5-19)
03/27/2026 at Greensboro, NC (War Memorial Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Raab, JT (1-1)
Loss: Sentell, Gavin (1-4)
HBP: Citron, Andrew, Seid, Spencer, Sentell, Gavin
PB: Smith, Tyler (2), Schwamb, Samuel (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Manny Salazar First: Chris Riddle Third Base: Justin Burton 
Start: 3:02 PM   Time: 2:50   Attendance: 153   Weather: Temp: 78F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Georgetown 2 0 3 2 4 0 2 4 17 19 1
North Carolina AT 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 6 10 2

Georgetown 17

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Peek, Connor ss 6 3 3 5 0 0 0
Sheffield, Jeremy 1b 4 3 2 1 1 0 1
Hamilton, Christian rf 4 3 2 1 1 1 0
Price, Connor c 5 1 4 3 0 0 0
    Rybinski, Drew PH/dh/c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Cafferillo, Dom c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gilio, Ashtin dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Seymore, Ashton PH/dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Larkins, Dylan cf 5 2 3 2 0 1 1
Solomon, AJ 2b 3 2 2 2 1 0 2
Pozzi, Dante 3b 2 2 1 0 3 0 0
Illtch, Travis lf 4 1 1 1 0 0 4
    Kahn, Jordan lf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Seid, Spencer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Citron, Andrew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 17 19 15 6 5 9

2B: Sheffield, Jeremy (1); Hamilton, Christian (1); Price, Connor (1);
Peek, Connor (1)
HR: Peek, Connor (1); Solomon, AJ (1)
SH: Gilio, Ashtin (1)
SF: Sheffield, Jeremy (1); Solomon, AJ (1)
SB: Sheffield, Jeremy (1); Larkins, Dylan (1); Peek, Connor (1);
Pozzi, Dante (1)
HBP: Hamilton, Christian (1)
E: Solomon, AJ (1)
DP: 1

North Carolina AT 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bradshaw, Marcus cf 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Smith, Tyler c 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
    Schwamb, Samuel c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wyche, Bruce rf 3 1 2 0 1 0 0
Edwards, Savori 1b 4 1 2 2 0 1 2
Tinsley, Andrew lf 4 0 2 2 0 0 1
Taylor, JT ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Roberts, Carter dh 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Gonzalez, Adrian PH/dh 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
Tuggle, Reginald 3b 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
Acevedo, Luis 2b 4 1 1 0 0 0 3
Sentell, Gavin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Quinichett, Agyei p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Van Meter, James p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Davis, Braxton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 6 10 6 2 5 6

SF: Gonzalez, Adrian (1)
CS: Tinsley, Andrew (1)
HBP: Gonzalez, Adrian (1); Tuggle, Reginald (1)
E: Smith, Tyler (1); Wyche, Bruce (1)

Georgetown IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Raab, JT (W, 1-1) 5.0 7 3 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 20 22 6 4 80
Seid, Spencer 2.0 3 3 3 1 1 0 0 1 0 8 10 3 1 36
Citron, Andrew 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 4 1 1 11
Totals 10 6 5 2 5 0 0 2 0 31 36 10 6 127

North Carolina AT IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sentell, Gavin (L, 1-4) 4.0 8 7 6 2 1 2 0 1 0 18 23 7 3 76
Quinichett, Agyei 1.0 2 4 4 2 1 1 0 0 0 5 7 0 2 33
Van Meter, James 1.1 5 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 9 9 2 1 28
Davis, Braxton 1.2 4 4 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 8 11 3 0 44
Totals 19 17 15 6 5 3 0 1 0 40 50 12 6 181



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Georgetown - Top of 1st GTW NCA
Peek,Connor flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Sheffield,Jeremy walked (3-2 BKBBFFFB). 0 0
Hamilton,Christian doubled down the right field line, RBI (2-1 BFB); Sheffield,Jeremy scored from first base;
Hamilton,Christian advanced to third base on a throwing error by Wyche,Bruce (E9). 1 0
Price,Connor singled to left field, RBI (0-2 KK); Hamilton,Christian scored. 2 0
Gilio,Ashtin flied out to left center putout by lf (1-0 B). 2 0
Larkins,Dylan singled through the right side of the infield (0-2 SK); Price,Connor advanced to second base. 2 0
Larkins,Dylan advanced to second base on a passed ball; Price,Connor advanced to third base on a passed
ball. 2 0
Solomon,AJ grounded out to first base, 1b to p (2-2 FKBFFB). 2 0

North Carolina AT - Bottom of 1st GTW NCA
Bradshaw,Marcus grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 2 0
Smith,Tyler singled to left center (1-1 KB). 2 0
Wyche,Bruce popped up down the right field line putout by 1b (0-0). 2 0
Edwards,Savori struck out looking (2-2 BKBSK). 2 0

Georgetown - Top of 2nd GTW NCA
Pozzi,Dante grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 FBB). 2 0
Illtch,Travis flied out to shallow left field putout by lf (0-0). 2 0
Peek,Connor singled to right center (1-1 KB). 2 0
Sheffield,Jeremy popped up to second base (0-0). 2 0

North Carolina AT - Bottom of 2nd GTW NCA
Tinsley,Andrew singled through the right side of the infield (1-1 SB). 2 0
Taylor,JT flied out to deep center field putout by cf (0-1 K). 2 0
Tinsley,Andrew out caught stealing at second base, c to ss. 2 0
Roberts,Carter struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 2 0

Georgetown - Top of 3rd GTW NCA
Hamilton,Christian hit by pitch (0-2 KSB). 2 0
Price,Connor singled to center field (0-0); Hamilton,Christian advanced to second base. 2 0
Gilio,Ashtin sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 2b (2-1 BKB); Hamilton,Christian advanced to third base;
Price,Connor advanced to second base. 2 0
Larkins,Dylan singled to center field, 2RBI (0-0); Hamilton,Christian scored; Price,Connor scored from
second base. 4 0
Larkins,Dylan stole second base, advanced to third base on a throwing error by Smith,Tyler (E2). 4 0
Solomon,AJ sacrifice fly to deep right field putout by rf, RBI (2-2 KKBB); Larkins,Dylan scored, unearned. 5 0
Pozzi,Dante walked (3-2 BBFKBFB). 5 0
Pozzi,Dante stole second base. 5 0
Illtch,Travis flied out to shallow center field putout by ss (2-2 KFFBB). 5 0

North Carolina AT - Bottom of 3rd GTW NCA
Tuggle,Reginald struck out looking (2-2 BBSFFK). 5 0
Acevedo,Luis grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 5 0
Bradshaw,Marcus grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 KBFF). 5 0

Georgetown - Top of 4th GTW NCA
Peek,Connor flied out to lf (0-1 F). 5 0
Sheffield,Jeremy doubled to left center (1-0 B). 5 0
Hamilton,Christian singled to first base, bunt (0-0); Sheffield,Jeremy advanced to third base. 5 0



Price,Connor grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b, RBI (0-0); Sheffield,Jeremy scored; Hamilton,Christian
advanced to second base. 6 0
Hamilton,Christian advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 6 0
Hamilton,Christian scored on a wild pitch. 7 0
Gilio,Ashtin struck out swinging (3-2 BBFBKS). 7 0

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

North Carolina AT - Bottom of 4th GTW NCA
Smith,Tyler reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Solomon,AJ (E4) (1-2 KBFF). 7 0
Wyche,Bruce singled to left field (2-0 BB); Smith,Tyler advanced to second base. 7 0
Edwards,Savori singled through the right side of the infield (0-1 S); Smith,Tyler advanced to third base;
Wyche,Bruce advanced to second base. 7 0
Tinsley,Andrew singled up the middle, 2RBI (0-1 F); Smith,Tyler scored, unearned; Wyche,Bruce scored
from second base; Edwards,Savori advanced to second base. 7 2
Taylor,JT singled through the left side of the infield (3-1 BBBK); Edwards,Savori advanced to third base;
Tinsley,Andrew advanced to second base. 7 2
NCAT substitution: Gonzalez,Adrian pinch hitting for Roberts,Carter. 7 2
Gonzalez,Adrian sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (0-0); Edwards,Savori scored. 7 3
Tuggle,Reginald reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (3-2 BKFBFBF); Tinsley,Andrew advanced
to third base; Taylor,JT out at second base, 2b to ss. 7 3
Acevedo,Luis flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 7 3

Georgetown - Top of 5th GTW NCA
NCAT position change: Gonzalez,Adrian remains in the game at dh 7 3
NCAT pitching change: Quinichett,Agyei replaces Sentell,Gavin. 7 3
Larkins,Dylan singled through the right side of the infield (3-1 BBKB). 7 3
Solomon,AJ walked (3-1 BBBKB); Larkins,Dylan advanced to second base. 7 3
Solomon,AJ advanced to second base on a passed ball; Larkins,Dylan advanced to third base on a passed
ball. 7 3
Pozzi,Dante walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 3
Illtch,Travis singled to right field, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Larkins,Dylan scored; Solomon,AJ advanced to third
base; Pozzi,Dante advanced to second base. 8 3
Peek,Connor reached on a fielder's choice hit up the middle, 2RBI (2-0 BB); Solomon,AJ scored; Pozzi,Dante
scored from second base; Illtch,Travis out at second base, ss to 2b. 10 3
Peek,Connor stole second base. 10 3
Sheffield,Jeremy grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 BKBFF); Peek,Connor advanced to third base. 10 3
Peek,Connor scored on a wild pitch. 11 3
Hamilton,Christian struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS). 11 3

North Carolina AT - Bottom of 5th GTW NCA
Bradshaw,Marcus flied out to shallow center field putout by cf (2-2 BSBS). 11 3
Smith,Tyler walked (3-1 BBKBB). 11 3
Wyche,Bruce singled through the left side of the infield (1-2 KSBF); Smith,Tyler advanced to second base. 11 3
Edwards,Savori flied out to cf (2-2 KBBF); Wyche,Bruce out at second base, cf to 3b to 2b. 11 3

Georgetown - Top of 6th GTW NCA
NCAT pitching change: VanMeter,James replaces Quinichett,Agyei. 11 3
Price,Connor singled to right field (2-2 KBBF). 11 3
Gilio,Ashtin flied out to deep center field putout by cf (0-0). 11 3
Larkins,Dylan struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 11 3
Solomon,AJ singled to third base, bunt (0-0); Price,Connor advanced to second base. 11 3
Pozzi,Dante singled to third base (1-1 KB); Price,Connor advanced to third base; Solomon,AJ advanced to
second base. 11 3
Illtch,Travis grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 11 3

North Carolina AT - Bottom of 6th GTW NCA
GTWN pitching change: Seid,Spencer replaces Raab,JT. 11 3
Tinsley,Andrew popped up to short (0-0). 11 3
Taylor,JT flied out to deep center field putout by cf (2-0 BB). 11 3
Gonzalez,Adrian struck out swinging (0-2 SSFFS). 11 3



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Georgetown - Top of 7th GTW NCA
Peek,Connor homered to left field, RBI (2-1 BKB). 12 3
Sheffield,Jeremy singled through the left side of the infield (3-2 BBKFB). 12 3
Hamilton,Christian lined out to lf (1-1 KB). 12 3
NCAT pitching change: Davis,Braxton replaces VanMeter,James. 12 3
Sheffield,Jeremy stole second base. 12 3
Price,Connor doubled down the left field line, RBI (2-0 BB); Sheffield,Jeremy scored from second base. 13 3
GTWN substitution: Seymore,Ashton pinch hitting for Gilio,Ashtin. 13 3
Seymore,Ashton flied out to lf (3-2 BKBBK). 13 3
Larkins,Dylan flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 13 3

North Carolina AT - Bottom of 7th GTW NCA
Tuggle,Reginald hit by pitch (0-2 KFFB). 13 3
Acevedo,Luis singled to right field (0-2 SK); Tuggle,Reginald advanced to second base. 13 3
Bradshaw,Marcus singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (0-1 S); Tuggle,Reginald scored from
second base; Acevedo,Luis advanced to second base. 13 4
Smith,Tyler fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (1-2 BKF). 13 4
Wyche,Bruce walked (3-2 BBKBFB); Acevedo,Luis advanced to third base; Bradshaw,Marcus advanced to
second base. 13 4
Edwards,Savori singled through the left side of the infield, 2RBI (0-1 S); Acevedo,Luis scored;
Bradshaw,Marcus scored from second base; Wyche,Bruce advanced to second base. 13 6
Tinsley,Andrew grounded out to short, ss to 2b to 1b (3-2 BFBBF); Edwards,Savori out at 2B on the play, ss
to 2b, in a double play. 13 6

Georgetown - Top of 8th GTW NCA
NCAT defensive substitution: Schwamb,Samuel replaces Smith,Tyler at c 13 6
Solomon,AJ homered to right center, RBI (1-2 KKB). 14 6
Pozzi,Dante walked (3-2 KFBBBB). 14 6
Kahn,Jordan singled (0-2 KF); Pozzi,Dante advanced to second base. 14 6
Peek,Connor doubled to deep center field, 2RBI (0-1 K); Pozzi,Dante scored from second base; Illtch,Travis
scored from first base. 16 6
Peek,Connor advanced to third base on a passed ball. 16 6
Sheffield,Jeremy sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (1-1 KB); Peek,Connor scored, unearned. 17 6
Hamilton,Christian walked (3-2 BKBBKB). 17 6
GTWN substitution: Rybinski,Drew pinch hitting for Price,Connor. 17 6
Rybinski,Drew struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 17 6
Seymore,Ashton struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BKFS). 17 6

North Carolina AT - Bottom of 8th GTW NCA
GTWN substitution: Cafferillo,Dom replaces Rybinski,Drew at c, batting 4th. 17 6
GTWN position change: Seymore,Ashton remains in the game at dh 17 6
GTWN defensive substitution: Kahn,Jordan replaces Illtch,Travis at lf 17 6
GTWN position change: Rybinski,Drew remains in the game at dh 17 6
GTWN position change: Rybinski,Drew now playing c from dh 17 6
GTWN position change: Seymore,Ashton remains in the game at dh 17 6
GTWN pitching change: Citron,Andrew replaces Seid,Spencer. 17 6
Taylor,JT struck out looking (1-2 SSBK). 17 6
Gonzalez,Adrian hit by pitch (0-0 B). 17 6
Tuggle,Reginald flied out to rf (1-2 KBF). 17 6
Acevedo,Luis grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-0 B). 17 6


